# THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS ACTION AGENDA SUMMARY

	DEPT: Board of Supervisors	BOARD AGENDA #_*A-3c
	Urgent Routine	AGENDA DATE October 19, 2010
	CEO Concurs with Recommendation YES	NO 4/5 Vote Required YES NO n Attached)
SUI	BJECT:	
	Acceptance of the Resignation of Debbie Parr-N Development Local Planning Council	oblitt and Jennifer Henk from the Stanislaus Child
STA	AFF RECOMMENDATIONS:	
	<ol> <li>Accept the resignation of Debbie Parr-Noblitt Development Local Planning Council.</li> </ol>	and Jennifer Henk from the Stanislaus Child
	2. Direct staff to post vacancy.	
	3. Direct staff to send a Certificate of Appreciati	on to Ms. Parr-Noblitt and Ms. Henk.
	Contact person: Christine Ferraro Tallman, Cle	rk of the Board Telephone: 525-4494
FIS	CAL IMPACT:	
	There is no fiscal impact associated with this iter	n.
BO	ARD ACTION AS FOLLOWS:	<b>No.</b> 2010-639
a N E A 1 2 3	nd approved by the following vote, lyes: Supervisors: O'Brien, Chiesa, Monteith, DeMartir loes: Supervisors: None excused or Absent: Supervisors: None	, Seconded by SupervisorO'Brien

ATTEST:

ELIZABETH A. KING, Assistant Clerk

File No.



## Connecting the Dats ...



**Communicate** 



..to the World of Quality Child Care

Officers: Craig Gundlach, Chairperson Nathan Johnston – Chiszar, Vice-Chairperson

#### **Members:**

Barbarita Cuellar Caroline Dias Janette Jameson Kirsten Jasek – Rysdahl Fawn Oliver Kristie Peterson Keri Rodgers

**Maria Rosales** 

Heather Haubrich, Child Care Planning Coordinator

Leilani Garcia, Lialson Stanislaus County Superintendent of Schools

# Stanislaus Child Development Local Planning Council

October 1, 2010

TO:

Christine Ferraro Tallman, Clerk of the Board

FROM:

Heather Haubrich, Child Care Planning Coordinator

SUBJECT:

Local Planning Council Membership Resignations

Dear Christine,

This notice is to inform you that Debbie Parr-Noblitt and Jennifer Henk have announced their desire to resign from the Council. Attached are their resignation letters. Once I receive the Form 700s I will forward them for your files. Please notify me when the Board of Supervisors approves their resignations.

The Council is currently accepting applications to fill these vacancies. When applications are received they will be forward to your office for approval and appointment.

Please contact me with any further questions at (209) 238-1804.

Sincerely,

Heather Haubrich, Child Care Planning Coordinator Stanislaus Child Development Local Planning Council Stanislaus County Office of Education

Mather Shoubiil

Child/Family Services Division

Enclosures

2010 OCT -4 P 12: 1

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Stanislaus County

1100 H Street Modesto, CA 95354

Phone: (209) 238-1804 FAX: (209) 238-4218

E-Mail: Coordinator: hhaubrich@stancoe.org
Heather Haubrich



# Haubrich, Heather

Sent:

Monday, August 16, 2010 4:19 PM

To:

Haubrich, Heather

Subject: Re: SCDLPC meeting, Thursday from 9-11, at 1324 Celeste Drive

Hi Heather -

I apologize for not notifying you sooner. I must resign my place on the SCDLPC. I have accepted a position at University of Arkansas.

Best,

Jennifer Henk

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

## Haubrich, Heather

From:

Debbie Parr Noblitt

Sent:

Tuesday, July 06, 2010 5:32 PM

To:

Haubrich, Heather, Garcia, Leilani

Subject:

SCDLPC Provider Representative Resignation

Dear Heather,

Regretfully, I must resign my seat on the SCDLPC. CARES Project funding was drastically reduced (74%), so the Yosemite Community College District opted not to continue the contract with the Stanislaus County Children and Families Commission (SCCFC). I believe this is primarily due to the stipend component requiring continued college education being removed from the 2010-2011 CARES program.

I have sincerely enjoyed my time on the Council and have counted it among my greatest learning and sharing experiences. I would like to take this opportunity to thank the SCDLPC staff for all their support through the last 9 years. CARES and AB 212 made a difference for the early care and education workforce in Stanislaus County and forged the first seamless program Statewide. I know you will continue to move into the 21st century with vision and thoughtful action.

Sincerely yours,

Debbie Parr Noblitt

2010 OCT -41P 12: 151